Levevless Tilt-back Tire Changer with Helper
AE1026H/AE1026H-3
\ User’s Manual
EN
3
  .......................................................................................................................................... 5
  .....................................................................................................................................................8
  ................................................................................................................................................... 14

中文 EN
25
220V
380V
中文 EN
26
EN
 220V/380V(99*47.4)
AE1026H/AE1026H-3
27
ENAE1026H/AE1026H-3
28
1
中文 EN
29
1 PAE1021-108 M8*20 4
2 PAE1021-113 8 4
3 PAE1021-110 8 4
4 PAE1024-01 M8*16 1
5 PAE1021-5 20 1
7 PAE1024-02  1
8 PAE1021-114 8 6
9 PAE1021-308 M8*20 9
10 PAE1021-10 4
11 PAE1022-11 1
12 PAE1021-12 G13.5 1
13 PAE1021-13 3.0m 1
14 PAE1021-14 16 2
15 PAE1021-15 2*8*5 1
16 PAE1021-16 1
17 PAE1021-17 1
18 PAE1021-18 1
19 PAE1021-19 45 1
20 PAE1021-20 M10*160 6
21 PAE2021-209 10 12
22 PAE1024-03  1
23 PAE2021-311 6 2
24 PAE1021-24 M6*10 12
25 PAE1025-29 ( 1
26 PAE1021-620 ( )M10 2
27 PAE1022-H49 M10*40 2
28 PAE1022-208 M10 2
29 PAE1023H-29 1
30 PAE1021-135 M10*60( ) 4
31 PAE1025-02 1
32 PAE2021-208 10 6
33 PAE1025-30 ) 1
33.1 PAE1021-33A ) 1
33.2 PAE1025-28 1
34.1 PAE1021-34A SP20-T 1
34.2 PAE1021-34B UC 8*5-5 1
35 PAE2021-405 M6*16 2
36 PAE1021-127 M10*25 2
37 PAE1021-35 U 10 1
38 PAE2021-118 M4*10 2
39 PAE1025-03 1
中文 EN
30
2
中文 EN
31
1 PAE1022-113 1/8- 6 2 102.2 PAE1022-115
O
7.5*2.65
4
2 PAE1026-05 80*100 1 102.3 PAE1022-116 1
3 PAE1026-06 1/8- 6 3 102.4 PAE1022-117 2
4 PAE1026-07 M12*60 1 102.5 PAE1022-118 3
5 PAE1026-08 1 102.6 PAE1022-119 1
6 PAE1026-09 2 1 102.7 PAE1022-120 1
7 PAE1026-10 M10*45 1 103 PAE1026-01 1
8 PAE2021-208 10 4 104 PAE1023H-129 25*300 1
9 PAE1026-11 1 105 PAE1022-419 1/8- 6 2
10 PAE1026-12 2 106 PAE1021-114 8*17*1.5 6
11 PAE1026-13 M12*45 1 107 PAE1021-716 M8 5
12 PAE1026-14 M6*8 1 108 PAE1023H-107  M10 65 1
13 PAE1026-15 1 109 PAE1023H-108 1
14 PAE1026-16 1 110 PAE1021-620 M10 2
15 PAE1026-17 1 111 PAE1021-118  M8 40 1
16 PAE1026-18 2 2 112 PAE1021-102 S40 1
17 PAE1026-19 1 113 PAE1026-02 1
18 PAE1026-20 M4*10 2 114 PAE1021-104 3.5*55*600 1
19 PAE1026-21 1 115 PAE1026-03 1
20 PAE1026-22 M10*20 2 116 PAE1022-107 2
21 PAE1021-125 M12*16 3 117 PAE1021-323 M12*35  1
22 PAE1026-23 1 118 PAE1021-107 M12 1
23 PAE1026-24 M5*12 3 119 PAE1022-130 1
24 PAE1021-121 - 1 120 PAE1022-133
-V
60*50*6.5
1
25 PAE1026-25 M12*10 1 121 PAE1022-136 1
26 PAE1022-208 M10 1 122 PAE1022-131 M6*40 2
27 PAE1026-26 12*14*25mm 1 123 PAE1022-134 - ( ) 1
28 PAE1026-27 16*30*2 2 124 PAE1022-137 32*25*20 1
29 PAE1026-28 ( ) 16 2 125 PAE1026-04 1
30 PAE1026-29 M10*30 1 126 PAE1022-110 1/8-2* 6*4 1
31 PAE1026-30 1 127 PAE1022-131 M6*40 1
32 PAE1026-31 M10 1 128 PAE1021-114 8*17*1.5 2
33 PAE1026-32 M10*80 1 129 PAE1023H-120 1
34 PAE1021-35 U 10*L96 1 130 PAE1022-132 ( 6) 2
35 PAE1026-33 1 131 PAE1023H-123 8 1
36 PAE2021-118
M4*10
2 132 PAE1022-121 M6*20 1
37 PAE1026-34 1/8( ) 2 133 PAE1021-118  M8 40 1
38 PAE1022-H3 2 134 PAE1023H-128 1
39 PAE1026-35 3*1/8 1 135 PAE1021-116 1
40 PAE1026-36 M6*12 2 136 PAE1021-126 10.5*33*8 1
101 PAE1021-24  M6 16 13 137 PAE2021-208 10 1
102 PAE1022-114 1 138 PAE1021-127 M10*25 1
102.1 PAE1022-113 1/8- 6 2
中文 EN
32
3
中文 EN
33
201 PAE1022-201 1
201.1 PAE1025-11 80*100 1
201.2 PAE1021-324B 1/8- 8*5 2
202 PAE1022-202 M12 3
203 PAE1022-203 M12*140 1
204 PAE1025-12 M16*55 2
205 PAE1021-303 Ø16 2
206 PAE1021-131 2
207 PAE1025-13 2
208 PAE1022-208 M10 1
209 PAE1021-135 M10*60 1
210 PAE1021-625 M10 2
211 PAE1021-127 M10*25 2
212 PAE1025-14 1
213 PAE1021-107 M12 2
214 PAE1025-15 M12*20 2
215 PAE1025-16 2
216 PAE1025-17 1
217 PAE1025-18 1
218 PAE2021-126 M8 2
219 PAE1021-133 1
220 PAE1022-221 1/8- 6 1
221 PAE1022-134 - 1
222 PAE1022-133 -V 60*50*6.5 1
223 PAE1022-130 1
224 PAE1022-131 M6*40 2
225 PAE1022-132 2
226 PAE1021-323 M12*35 1
227 PAE1022-107 2
228 PAE1021-114 8 4
229 PAE1021-716 M8 2
230 PAE1021-316 12 2
231 PAE1025-19 1
中文 EN
34
4
中文 EN
35
301 PAE1021-301 1
302 PAE1021-302 M16*40 1
303 PAE1021-303 16 1
304 PAE1021-304 4
305 PAE1021-131 1
306 PAE1023H-306 4
307 PAE1023H-307  4
308 PAE1021-308 M8*20 8
309 PAE1025-20 1
310 PAE1021-310 5*16 8
311 PAE1023H-311 4
312 PAE1021-312 1
313 PAE1023H-313  4
314 PAE1023H-314 1
315 PAE1021-315 4
316 PAE1021-316 12*24*2 8
317 PAE1021-317 12 8
318 PAE1021-318 M12*80 4
319 PAE1023H-319 C 4
320 PAE1021-320 1
321 PAE1021-321 ( ) 65 1
322 PAE1021-322 ( ) 12 4
323 PAE1021-323 M12*35 4
324 PAE1025-21 80*390 2
324.1 PAE1025-22 80*390 2
324.2 PAE1021-324B 1/8- 8*5 2
324.3 PAE1021-324C 1/8- 8*5 2
中文 EN
36
5
中文 EN
37
700 PAE1024-31 ( 1
701 PAE1024-32 200 1
702 PAE1024-33 200 1
703 PAE1024-34 V 2
704 PAE1024-35 1
705 PAE1024-36 O 197*2.65 2
706 PAE1021-706 1
707 PAE1021-707 19*2.65 1
708 PAE1021-708 30 1
709 PAE1021-709 20*23*20 1
710 PAE1021-710 1
711 PAE1021-711 M18*1.5*9mm 1
712 PAE1024-37 1
713 PAE1024-38 1
714 PAE1021-423 1/8- 8*5( 2
715 PAE1021-715 M8*230mm 8
716 PAE1021-716 M8 8
717 PAE1024-42 8*900mm 2
中文 EN
38
6
中文 EN
39
501 PAE1024-39 3* 8*5( ) 1
502 PAE1024-40 A 10*40 1
503 PAE1021-520 1
503.1 PAE1021-34B UC 8*5-5(3 ) 1
503.2 PAE1024-12 1
503.3 PAE1024-13 O 61.5*3.55 3
503.4 PAE1024-14 ( ( ) 1
503.5 PAE1021-324C 1/8- 8*5( ) 3
503.6 PAE1024-15 8*900 2
503.7 PAE1024-16 M4*6 4
503.8 PAE1024-17 1/8-2* 8*5 1
504 PAE1024-18 M10*35 2
505 PAE1024-19 (318mm) 1
506 PAE2021-209 10*20*2 8
507 PAE1024-20 M8*30 4
508 PAE2021-208 10 6
509 PAE1021-110 8*24*2 6
510 PAE1021-716 M8 4
511 PAE1024-21 1
512 PAE1024-22 10*20*2 6
513
PAE1024-23 60HZ/110V/1.1KW
1PAE1024-24 50HZ/220V/1.1KW
PAE1024-25 50HZ/380V/0.75KW
514 PAE1021-620 ( )M10 6
515 PAE1024-26 M8*100( ) 2
516 PAE1021-114 8*17 2
517 PAE1024-27 2
518 PAE1021-508A M8*12 1
519 PAE1024-28 1
520 PAE1024-29 AV13*735( ) 1
521 PAE1021-508A M8*12 1
中文 EN
40
7
400 PAE1022H-400 1
401 PAE1021-403 12*24*1.5 2
402 PAE1021-437 2 1
403 PAE1021-322 12 2
404 PAE1021-316 12*24*2 9
405 PAE1021-404 ( ) 12*282 1
中文 EN
41
406 PAE1021-716 M8 2
407 PAE1021-438 M4 3
408 PAE1021-407 3
409 PAE1021-439 M4*35 3
410 PAE1021-440 4 3
411 PAE1021-114 8*17 2
412 PAE1021-413 2
413 PAE1022-413 1
414 PAE1021-435 3
415 PAE1021-420 2
416 PAE1021-421 2
417 PAE2021-311 6*12*1.5 14
418 PAE1021-416 M6*25 11
419 PAE1022-419 1/8- 6 2
420 PAE1021-423 1/8 9
421 PAE1021-418 3*10 4
422 PAE1021-416  M6*25 4
423 PAE1021-422 1/8 4
424 PAE1021-419 2
425 PAE1022-425 6 8( , ) 1
426 PAE1022-426 5* 8( , ) 1
427 PAE1022-427 3
428 PAE1022-428 12mm( ) 3
429 PAE1021-429 3
430 PAE1021-430 15
431 PAE1021-431 3
432 PAE1021-432 O 12*20*4 18
433 PAE1021-418 3*10 6
434 PAE1022-434 M5*10 1
435 PAE1021-425 (3 /40A/ ) 1
436 PAE1021-443 (3 ) 1
437 PAE1022-8 1 1
438 PAE1024-09 1
439 PAE1021-108 M8*20 4
440 PAE1022-3 2 1
441 PAE1021-24 M6X16 2
442 PAE1022-18 1
443 PAE2021-126 M8( 2
444 PAE1021-409 3.5*20.4*70 1
445 PAE1021-410 ( 1
446 PAE1024-20 M8*30 1
447 PAE1024-10 ( ) 2
448 PAE1021-448 ( ) 1
中文 EN
42
8
中文 EN
43
601 PAE1023H-41 1
602 PAE1021-602 1
603 PAE1021-603 14 2
604 PAE1021-604 2
605 PAE1021-605 8*30*2 1
606 PAE1021-113 8 1
607 PAE1021-108 M8*20 1
608 PAE1021-608 1
609 PAE1021-131 1
610 PAE1021-303 16 2
611 PAE1021-132 M16 2
612 PAE1021-612 1.5*19.5*125 1
613 PAE1021-613 20 1
614 PAE1021-614 1
615 PAE1021-615 10*33 1
616 PAE1021-616 16*30*2 1
617 PAE1021-617 1
618 PAE1021-618 M16*100 1
619 PAE1024-30 2.5*20*70 1
620 PAE1024-41 1
621 PAE1021-621 1
622 PAE1021-622 M16*50 1
623 PAE1021-24 M6*10 1
624 PAE2021-405 M6*16 1
625 PAE1021-625 M10 1
626 PAE1021-626 M10*20 1
中文 EN
44
9
中文 EN
45
1 PAE1022-H1 1 35 PAE1021-113 8 1
2 PAE1022-H2 1 36 PAE1022-H36 8 1
3 PAE1022-H3 1 37 PAE1022-H37 ( ) 1
4 PAE1021-422 1/8( ) 2 38 PAE1022-H38 1
5 PAE1022-221 1/8- 6( ) 3 39 PAE1022-H39 1
6 PAE2021-121 M6 1 40 PAE1022-H40 M12*30 1
7 PAE1022-H7 6 3500mm 3 41 PAE1022-208 M10 3
8 PAE1021-24 M6*10 5 42 PAE1025-24 1
9 PAE1022-H9 1 43 PAE1022-H43 7 2
10 PAE1022-H10 12*80( ) 1 44 PAE1022-H44 1
11 PAE1022-H11 6*6 1 45 PAE1022-H45 2
12 PAE1022-H12 1 46 PAE1021-107 M12( ) 3
13 PAE1022-H13 1 47 PAE1022-H47 1
14 PAE1022-H14 M6 1 48 PAE1022-H48 1
15 PAE1022-H15 1 49 PAE1022-H49 M10*40 4
16 PAE1022-H16 1 50 PAE1022-H50 M10*120 2
17 PAE1021-131 3 51 PAE2021-212 10*25*4 8
18 PAE1021-132 M16 3 52 PAE1022-H52 1
19 PAE2021-313 M6*35 1 53 PAE1022-H53 28-5 3
20 PAE1021-127 M10*25 2 54 PAE1025-25 1
21 PAE2021-108 10*30*2 1 55 PAE1021-317 12 1
22 PAE1022-H22 4 ( 1 56 PAE1022-H56 M12*40 1
23 PAE1025-23 1 57 PAE1022-H57 1/2- 6( , ) 2
24 PAE1022-27 M10*30 8 58 PAE1022-H58
(
100x350
1
25 PAE2021-208 10 16 59 PAE1021-127 M10*25 2
26 PAE1022-H26 2 60 PAE2021-209 10*20*2 1
27 PAE1022-H27 2 61 PAE1022-H61 1
28 PAE1022-216 M10*80 8 62 PAE1021-303 16 1
29 PAE1022-H29 NA6900 16 63 PAE1022-H63 M16*110 1
30 PAE1022-218 6900z 8 64 PAE1022-202 M12 1
31 PAE1021-508A 8*12 8 65 PAE1022-H65 1
32 PAE1022-H32 1 66 PAE1022-H66 1
33 PAE1022-206 ( ) 1 67 PAE1025-09 M10*80 1
34 PAE1021-308 M8*20 1 68 PAE1025-10 M10*50 1
中文 EN
46
Technical parameters External rim diameter Inner rim diameter Rim width Max wheel diameter

29 PAE1026-28 Circlip (for shaft) 16 2
30 PAE1026-29 Allen cylindrical head bolt M10*30 1
31 PAE1026-30 Automatic disassembly head cylinder fixing plate 1
32 PAE1026-31 Nut M10 1
33 PAE1026-32 Hexagon bolt M10*80 1
34 PAE1021-35 Stainless steel U-shaped handle 10*L96 1
35 PAE1026-33 Dual control valve guard 1
36 PAE2021-118 Cross-grooved semi-round head with pad screw M4*10 2
37 PAE1026-34 Muffler 1/8 2
38 PAE1022-H3 Hand push valve 2
39 PAE1026-35 Tee connector 3*1/8 1
40 PAE1026-36 Allen cylindrical head bolt M6*12 2
101 PAE1021-24 Allen cylindrical head screw M6 16 13
102 PAE1022-114 Control handle assembly 1
102.1 PAE1022-113 Quick plug 1/8- 6 2
102.2 PAE1022-115 Control handle O-ring 7.5*2.65 4
中文 EN
72
Drawing No. SATA No. Specification/name Quantity
102.3 PAE1022-116 Control handle valve closure 1
102.4 PAE1022-117 Control handle stem cap 2
102.5 PAE1022-118 Control handle compartment sleeve 3
102.6 PAE1022-119 Stem 1
102.7 PAE1022-120 Control handle 1
103 PAE1026-01 Bracket plate assembly 1
104 PAE1023H-129 Cylinder 25*300 1
105 PAE1022-419 Push-in control valve 1/8- 6 with rotation 2
106 PAE1021-114 Flat washer 8*17*1.5 6
107 PAE1021-716 Self-locking nut M8 5
108 PAE1023H-107 Allen bolt M10 65 (full tooth) 1
109 PAE1023H-108 Small cylinder connection block 1
110 PAE1021-620 Hex nut M10 2
111 PAE1021-118 Allen cylindrical head screw M8 40 1
112 PAE1021-102 Hex pressure bar cap S40 1
113 PAE1026-02 Hex pressure rod 1
114 PAE1021-104 Pressure rod spring 3.5*55*600 1
115 PAE1026-03 Lock cylinder guard 1
116 PAE1022-107 Lock spring 2
117 PAE1021-323 Allen bolt M12*35 grade 8.8 black 1
118 PAE1021-107 Nut M12 1
119 PAE1022-130 Locks the cylinder block 1
120 PAE1022-133 Locking cylinder-V-ring seal 60*50*6.5 1
121 PAE1022-136 Tracheal guide groove 1
122 PAE1022-131 Allen cylindrical head bolt M6*40 2
123 PAE1022-134 Locking cylinder-piston 1
124 PAE1022-137 Eco-friendly foot conical 32*25*20 1
125 PAE1026-04 Sliding arm 1
126 PAE1022-110 Quick screw tee 1/8-2* 6*4 intermediate thread 1
127 PAE1022-131 Allen cylindrical head bolt M6*40 1
128 PAE1021-114 Flat washer 8*17*1.5 2
129 PAE1023H-120 Protective cover washer 1
130 PAE1022-132 Locking cylinder gasket 2
131 PAE1023H-123 Shield washer 8 1
132 PAE1022-121 Allen cylindrical head bolt M6*20 1
133 PAE1021-118 Allen cylindrical head screw M8 40 1
134 PAE1023H-128 Hexagonal pressure rod cylinder seat 1
135 PAE1021-116 Hexagonal rod bird's head manganese steel pad 1
136 PAE1021-126 Disassembly head flat washer 10.5*33*8 1
137 PAE2021-208 Spring washer 10 1
138 PAE1021-127 Hex head bolt M10*25 1
中文 EN
73

24 PAE1022-27 Hexagon bolt M10*30 8
25 PAE2021-208 Elastic washer 10 16
26 PAE1022-H26 Roller cover 2
27 PAE1022-H27 Roller cleats 2
28 PAE1022-216 Bearing steel cylindrical pin M10*80 8
29 PAE1022-H29 Needle roller bearings with inner ring NA6900 16
30 PAE1022-218 Deep groove ball bearings 6900Z 8
31 PAE1021-508A Allen concave end screw 8*12 8
32 PAE1022-H32 Transbone pin one 1
33 PAE1022-206 Locking gasket 1
34 PAE1021-308 Allen cylindrical head bolt M8*20 1
中文 EN
89
Drawing No. SATA No. Specification/name Quantity
35 PAE1021-113 Elastic washers 8 1
36 PAE1022-H36 Enlarge flat washer 8 1
37 PAE1022-H37 Placenta 1
38 PAE1022-H38 Right support for the fetal arm 1
39 PAE1022-H39 Arm pins 1
40 PAE1022-H40 Plug screw M12*30 1
41 PAE1022-208 Self-locking nut M10 3
42 PAE1025-24 Lifting slide sleeve 1
43 PAE1022-H43 Figure-7 locking handle 2
44 PAE1022-H44 Turn the block 1
45 PAE1022-H45 Locking plate dowels 2
46 PAE1021-107 Nut M12 3
47 PAE1022-H47 Tire locking lever 1
48 PAE1022-H48 Shovel arm handle sleeve 1
49 PAE1022-H49 Hexagon bolt M10*40 4
50 PAE1022-H50 Hexagon bolt M10*120 2
51 PAE2021-212 Thickened flat washer 10*25*4 8
52 PAE1022-H52 Column fixing splint 1
53 PAE1022-H53 Coil guard 28-5 3
54 PAE1025-25 Column assembly 1
55 PAE1021-317 Elastic washer 12 1
56 PAE1022-H56 Plug screw M12*40 1
57 PAE1022-H57 Push-in Pass-Through 1/2- 6 2
58 PAE1022-H58 Standard cylinder 100x350 1
59 PAE1021-127 Hexagon bolt M10*25 2
60 PAE2021-209 Flat washer 10*20*2 1
61 PAE1022-H61 Cylinder base 1
62 PAE1021-303 Elastic washer 16 1
63 PAE1022-H63 Plug screw M16*110 1
64 PAE1022-202 Self-locking nut M12 1
65 PAE1022-H65 Support rod 1
66 PAE1022-H66 Rubber shock-absorbing feet with cup pads 1
67 PAE1025-09 Double head lead screw M10*80 1
68 PAE1025-10 Bakelite long handle sleeve M10*50 black 1
中文 EN
/ Model:  AE1026H/AE1026H-3
/ Version No:  V-AE-1026H-2302
SATA Automotive Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd